UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

.....

RAYMARINE, INC.
Petitioner

v.

NAVICO HOLDING AS
Patent Owner

Case IPR2013-00497 Patent 8,305,840

Before SALLY C. MEDLEY, Administrative Patent Judge.

PATENT OWNER'S SUBMISSION OF MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.8, the Patent Owner hereby submits the following Notice:

I. REAL PARTY IN INTEREST UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1)

The real party in interest is Navico Holding AS, the owner of U.S. Patent No. 8,305,840.



II. RELATED MATTERS UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2)

U.S. Patent No. 8,305,840 is one of the patents asserted in the following lawsuit:

Navico Inc. and Navico Holding AS v. Raymarine, Inc., Case No. 13-cv-554-CVE-TLW (N.D. Okla).

III. DESIGNATION OF LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)

The lead counsel for the Patent Owner is:

Michael D. McCoy, PTO Reg. No. 28,098

ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Bank of America Plaza

101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Charlotte, NC 28280-4000

Tel: (704) 444-1011

Fax: (704) 444-1111

mike.mccoy@alston.com

The back-up counsel for the Patent Owner are:

Kirk T. Bradley, PTO Reg. No. 46,571

ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Bank of America Plaza

101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Charlotte, NC 28280-4000



Tel: (704) 444-1030

Fax: (704) 444-1730

kirk.bradley@alston.com

Donald M. Hill, PTO Reg. No. 40,646

ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Bank of America Plaza

101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Charlotte, NC 28280-4000

Tel: (704) 444-1006

Fax: (704) 444-1756

donald.hill@alston.com

Patrick L. Kartes, PTO Reg. No. 64,678

ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Bank of America Plaza

101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Charlotte, NC 28280-4000

Tel: (704) 444-1140

Fax: (704) 444-1940

patrick.kartes@alston.com

IV. SERVICE INFORMATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4)

The Patent Owner consents to and would prefer being served electronically at mike.mccoy@alston.com. However, the Patent Owner may also be served as



follows:

Michael D. McCoy

ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Bank of America Plaza

101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Charlotte, NC 28280-4000

Tel: (704) 444-1011

Fax: (704) 444-1111

Respectfully Submitted,

August 27, 2013

Date

Patrick L. Kartes, Reg. No. 64,678

Tel: 704-444-1140 Fax: 704-444-1940



Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,305,840 - Case IPR2013-00497

Certificate of Service

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned hereby certifies service on the Petitioner of a copy of this Submission of Mandatory Notice Information via electronic delivery directed to david.mccombs.ipr@haynesboone.com and first class mail directed to the corresponding address for lead counsel, as submitted in the Petition for *Inter Partes* Review:

David L. McCombs HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75219

Dated: August 27, 2013

Patrick L. Kartes (Reg. No.

64,678)

